Patient Assessment and Vital Signs Rescue Operations 

Firefighter Minimum Standards 

The Firefighter Minimum Standards program is designed to meet the requirements as prescribed by 
Florida State Statutes and Administrative Codes. 

In addition to the four hundred ninety-two (492) statute hours, additional instruction in firefighter safety, 
fireground operations, wildland firefighting and hazardous materials operations have been included. 
The course includes the State of Florida Minimum Standards practical skills test.